
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO

ADMISSIONS     

 Boomtown                                                                                                                                                                  

                   DiamondJacks                                                                                                                              

                   Horseshoe                                                                                                                                

                   Margaritaville                                                                                                              

 Eldorado                                                                                                                                   

 Sam’s Town                                                                                                                              

 Total MSA Riverboat Casino Admissions                   

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO 

ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE    

 Boomtown                                                                                                                                                                                   

                   DiamondJacks                                                                                                                                                                             

                   Horseshoe                                                                                                                                                                            

                   Margaritaville                                                                                                                                                                  

 Eldorado                                                                                                                                                                               

                   Sam’s Town                                                                                                                                                          

                 Total MSA Riverboat Casino Revenue                                                             

CONSTRUCTION 
 BOSSIER PARISH

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                     

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                         

                   Residential construction permit value                                                                                               

 Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                     

 BOSSIER CITY                                                

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                                                                   

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                

 Residential construction permit value                                                                                                                          

 Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                

 CADDO PARISH & CITY OF SHREVEPORT   

(Combined due to the department’s new reporting)                                                                                                                                                     

                   Commercial construction permit value                                                                                                                   

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                   Residential construction permit value                                                                                                            

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER MSA  
(Data represents preliminary figures from the Bureau of Labor Statistics)                                                                                         

 Labor  Force                                                                                                                         

 Unemployed                                                                                                                                                                                                           

 Unemployment Rate                                                                                                                                                                                                  

ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES 
 Bossier City                                                                                                                                                       

 Bossier Parish                                                                                                                                                     

                Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                                 

 City of Shreveport                                                                                                                                       

                   Total MSA Estimated Retail Sales                                                                         

ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES
 Bossier Parish                                                                                         

                   Bossier City                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

 Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                      

 City of Shreveport                                                                                                                                            

                  Total MSA Motor Vehicle Sales                                                                                                                                  

HOTEL MOTEL REVENUE                                                                                                                                                   
 Bossier City + Bossier Parish                                                                                                                     

 City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                       

 Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue                                                                                                         

PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE                  
(Tonnage reports provided by the Port of Caddo-Bossier)                                                                                           

 Barge Tonnage                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                   Barge Tonnage Year to Date (thru August/end of year 2019)                        

                   Rail Tonnage                                                                                                                                                                       

                   Rail Tonnage Year to Date (thru August/end of year 2019)                              

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT CASINO 
ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

        

67,945

55,727

125,418

182,433

158,987

91,418

681,928

PRIOR  MONTHAUGUST  2019 %  CHANGE

$4,524,312

$3,196,372

$15,323,927

$14,262,056

$9,878,708

$6,584,461

$53,499,836

$14,242,158

27

$5,532,264

62

$0

0

$0

0

  
  

  187,811

10,371

5.5%

$163,572,880

$231,814,000

$449,908,266

$379,727,418

$1,225,022,564

$26,547,028

$9,771,600

$129,081,333

$30,637,963

$196,037,924

$5,997,700

$5,911,916

$11,909,616

 34,796.57

 206,223.50

 37,979.16

436,872.45  

21,492.34.18  

                    

 62,554.83

$6,213,083

$5,835,616

$12,048,699

63,570

54,789

125,672

169,616

159,880

90,012

663,539

-6.4%

-1.68%

.2%

-7%

.56%

-1.53%

-2.69%

$4,602,855

$3,200,286

$17,225,060

$14,808,194

$9,008,335

$6,580,881

$55,425,610

$0

0

$561,051

12

$176,340,640

$240,144,171

$444,992,667

$377,558,036

$1,239,035,514 

$30,476,228

$12,332,160

$137,794,400

$32,942,218

$213,545,006

7.8%

3.59%

-1%

-.5%

1.1%

14%

26%

6.75%

7.5%

8.9%

3.5%

-1%

1.1%

8.2%

.1%

12.4%

3.8%

-8.8%

-.1%

3.6%

$8,653,613

26

$6,261,710

61

183,582

9,592

5.2%

$4,578,785

46

$3,827,486

22

Information not 

provided at the time 

of publication 

-2.25%

-7.5%

-.3%


