

ECONOMIC INDICATORS

Monthly report for Bossier City, Bossier Parish and the Shreveport/Bossier MSA

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT CASINO ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO ADMISSIONS	AUGUST 2019	PRIOR MONTH	% CHANGE	
Boomtown	63,570	67,945	-6.4%	
DiamondJacks	54,789	55,727	-1.68%	
Horseshoe	125,672	125,418	.2%	
Margaritaville	169,616	182,433	-7%	
Eldorado	159,880	158,987	.56%	
Sam's Town	90,012	91,418	-1.53%	
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Admissions	663,539	681,928	-2.69%	
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO		334,323	_,_,_,	
ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE				
Boomtown	\$4,602,855	\$4,524,312	8.2%	
DiamondJacks	\$3,200,286	\$3,196,372	.1%	
Horseshoe	\$17,225,060	\$15,323,927	12.4%	
Margaritaville	\$14,808,194	\$14,262,056	3.8%	
Eldorado	\$9,008,335	\$9,878,708	-8.8%	
Sam's Town	\$6,580,881	\$6,584,461	1%	
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Revenue	\$55,425,610	\$53,499,836	3.6%	
CONSTRUCTION	φοσ, 125,615	455/155/555	2.2%	
BOSSIER PARISH				
Commercial construction permit value	\$0			
Total permits issued	0	Information not		
Residential construction permit value	\$561,051	provided at the time		
Total permits issued	\$301,031 12	of publication		
BOSSIER CITY	12			
Commercial construction permit value	\$8,653,613	\$14,242,158		
Total permits issued	26	27		
Residential construction permit value	\$6,261,710	\$5,532,264		
Total permits issued	61	62		
CADDO PARISH & CITY OF SHREVEPORT	01	02		
Combined due to the department's new reporting)				
Commercial construction permit value	\$4,578,785	\$0		
Total permits issued	46	0		
Residential construction permit value	\$3,827,486	\$0		
Total permits issued	22	0		
EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER MSA				
Data represents preliminary figures from the Bureau of Labor Statistics)				
Labor Force	183,582	187,811	-2.25%	
Unemployed	9,592	10,371	-7.5%	
Unemployment Rate	5.2%	5.5%	3%	
ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES				
Bossier City	\$176,340,640	\$163,572,880	7.8%	
Bossier Parish	\$240,144,171	\$231,814,000	3.59%	
Caddo Parish	\$444,992,667	\$449,908,266	-1%	
City of Shreveport	\$377,558,036	\$379,727,418	5%	
Total MSA Estimated Retail Sales	\$1,239,035,514	\$1,225,022,564	1.1%	
ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES	+-,,,			
Bossier Parish	\$30,476,228	\$26,547,028	14%	
Bossier City	\$12,332,160	\$9,771,600	26%	
Caddo Parish	\$137,794,400	\$129,081,333	6.75%	
City of Shreveport	\$32,942,218	\$30,637,963	7.5%	
Total MSA Motor Vehicle Sales	\$213,545,006	\$196,037,924	8.9%	
HOTEL MOTEL REVENUE	4/	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	\$6,213,083	\$5,997,700	3.5%	
Bossier City + Bossier Parish City of Shroyoport + Caddo Parish	\$5,835,616	\$5,997,700	-1%	
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish	\$12,048,699	\$1,909,616	1.1%	
Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue	\$12,U 1 0,099	\$11'202'010	1.1%	
PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE				
Tonnage reports provided by the Port of Caddo-Bossier)	0/ 500 55	01/020/12		
Barge Tonnage	34,796.57	21,492.34.18		
Barge Tonnage Year to Date (thru August/end of year 2019)	206,223.50			
Rail Tonnage	37,979.16	62,554.83		
Rail Tonnage Year to Date (thru August/end of year 2019)	436,872.45			

